Form 3160-5 (April2004)

# 50/6/101 18

## UNITEDSTATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

QCD-ART	ESIA
AAT-UK	ILOIA

FORMAPPROVED OM B No 1004-0137 Expires March 31, 2007

# 5. Lease Serial No

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS O	NMLC069219				
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or abandoned well. Use Form 3160 - 3 (APD) for so	to re-enter an	6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name			
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions or	n reverse side.	7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No. NMNM68294X			
1. Type of Well		8. Well Name and No.			
2. Name of Operator BOPCO, L.P.		Big Eddy Unit #152 9 API Well No.			
	o (include area code)	30-015-35481			
P.O. Box 2760 Midland TX 79702 (432)  4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R, M, or Survey Description)	<b>EVEIVED</b>	10 Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area Indian Flats (Atoka)			
UL I, 1980' FSL, 660' FEL, SEC. 26, T21S, R28E	OCT 1 3 2009	11. County or Parish, State			
		Eddy			
	MOCD ARTESIA	NM			
12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES)TO INDICATE	NATURE OF NOTICE, R	EPORT, OR OTHER DATA			
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE OF ACTION				
Acıdıze Deepen	Production (Sta	rt/Resume)			
Notice Intent Alter Casing Fracture T	reat X Reclamation	Well Integrity			
X Subsequent Report Casing Repair New Cons	struction Recomplete	X OtherInterim			
Change Plans Plug and A	Abandon Temporarily Ab	andon Reclamation			
Final Abandonment Notice Convert to Injection Plug Back	Water Disposal				
testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall be filed only after determined that the site is ready for final inspection.)  BOPCO, LP respectfully wishes to report the interim recla approved "Multi-Point Surface Use Plan" and the BLM as 09/12/2009 Total reclaimed area: 200' x 62' = 12400 sq/ft BEU #166. Reclaimed area seeded w/ BLM #2 & #3 mix.	mation of the above ca follows:	ptioned wellsite in keeping with the			
Site is ready for interim reclamation inspection.		ACCEPTED FOR RECORD			
		SEP 2 8 2009  Brirfau of Land Management			
14 I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Name (Printed/Typed)	1	ARLSBAD FIELD OFFICE			
Valerie Truax	Title Regulatory Adm	in Assistant			
Signature Jalundruax	Date 09/15/2009				
THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL	OR STATE OFFICE	USE			
Approved by	Title	Date			
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached Approval of this notice does not warr		Date			
certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon					

Title 18 U S C Section 1001 and Title 43 U S C Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction

Form 3160-18 (October, 1999)

> Certified Mail - Return Receipt Requested 70091410000021820823

# OPERATOR COPY

AUG 18 2009

Number	09-BJB-135

# UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERFORD PRODUCTION BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

N	IDENTIFICATION	
IID	891000326X	
Lease	NMLC069219	
CA		

			310	mran ar	·	- T.		T. F. F.		CA	
		NOTICE OF WRITTEN ORDER						Unit NMNM68294X			
										PA	
Bureau of Land Management						Operat	or				
	ARLSBA	D FIELD C	FFICE					В	EPCO LF	<u> </u>	
Address 620 E GREENE STREET				Addre	ss		BOX 27				
CARLSBAD NM 88220					ļ		MIDLA	AND TX 7	9702		
Telephone	F7F	004.0000				Attent	ion				
	5/5	-234-2230				1	44				
nspector	B	ALLARD				Attn A	adr				
Site Name	<u></u>	Well or Faci	lity	1/4 1/4 Section	Townsh	Township Range		Meridian	County		State
BIG EDDY UI	VIIT	15	•	NESE 26		1S	28E	NMP	County	EDDY	NM
Site Name	<del></del>	Well or Faci		1/4 1/4 Section	Townsh		Range	Meridian	County		State
			•			•					ŀ
Site Name		Well or Faci	lity	1/4 1/4 Section	Townsh	np	Range	Meridian	County		State
	The follo	owing conditio	n(s) were fo	ound by Bureau of	Land M	anagem	ent Inspectors on	the date and at th	e site(s) liste	i above.	
Date	1 7	Т:				D. 4		Authority Reference			
Date				Corrective Action to be Completed by		Date Corrected		Authority Reference			
08/11/2009	1 1:	3:10	11	1/11/2009		8/23/09 43 cfr		fr 3162.5.1.b			
emarks:						-/		<del></del>			
he following action . Perform interim re- peration. According fter completion date . If you have any qu undry 3160-5 when	clamation to onsho of well. estions o	on this we re oil and o r concerns	ell. This i gas orde you car	means down er number on n call me Bot	sizing e this o Balla	well p must ard (5	pad to an ac be done wit	thin six month	for 18		
When the Written Order is Company Representative Company Comments	. ^	4	N			ress	Men	ui Sui	oy_	Date 9	115/9
					Was	rning				····	
					** 41	· ·······g					

The Authorized Officer has authority to issue a Written Order in accordance with 43 CFR 3161.2. Written Order correction and reporting time frames begin upon receipt of this Notice or 7 business days after the date it is mailed, whichever is earlier. Each stipulation must be corrected within the prescribed time from receipt of this Notice and reported to the Bureau of Land Management Office at the address shown above. If you do not comply as noted above under "Corrective Action to be Completed By", you shall be issued an Incident of Noncompliance (INC) in accordance with 43 CFR 3163.1(a) Failure to comply with the INC may result in assessments as outlined in 43 CFR 3163.1 and may also incur civil penalties (43 CFR 3163.2) All self-certified corrections must be postmarked no later than the next business day after the prescribed time frame for correction.

Section 109(d)(1) of the Federal Oil and Gas Royalty Management Act of 1982, as implemented by the applicable provisions of the operating regulations at Title 43 CFR 3163.2(f)(1), provides that any person who "knowingly or willfully" prepares, maintains, or submits false, inaccurate, or misleading reports, notices, affidavits, records, data, or other written information required by this part shall be liable for a civil penalty of up to \$25,000 per violation for each day such violation continues, not to exceed a maximum of 20 days

### Review and Appeal Rights

A person contesting a decision shall request a State Director review of the Written Order. This request must be filed within 20 working days of receipt of the Notice with th appropriate State Director (see 43 CFR 3165 3). The State Director review decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, 801 North Quincy Street, Suite 300, Arlington, VA 22203 (see 43 CFR 3165.4) Contact the above listed Bureau of Land Management office for further information

Signature of Bureau of L	and Management Authorized Officer		Date 8.11-09	Time / 3 ' / 6	
		FOR OFFIC	CE USE ONLY		
Number	Date	Type of Inspection			
6			E	ES	